
At mile		  Go		  Turns		 Road
0					     Start		  SSR 1969
0		  Stop	 0.92		  Right		 Woodleaf Rd / Cool Springs Rd
0.98			   10.08		 Bear left	 SSR 1003 (Cool Springs Rd)
11.06		 Stop	 0.12		  Straight	 SSR 2180 Cross Hwy 64
11.19		 Stop	 0.1		  Right		 SSR 2163 (Cool Springs Rd)
11.3			   0.1		  Bear Left	 Stay on Cool Springs
12.8			   4.27		  Bear Left	 Stay on Cool Springs
15.46		 Stop	 0.64		  Left		  SSR 2158 (Old Mocksville Rd)
16.1			   3.27		  Right		 SSR 2156 (Church Lake Rd)
19.37		 Stop	 0.48		  Left		  US 21 (Turnersburg Hwy)
19.85			  1.87		  Right		 SSR 1919 (Fairmont Rd)
21.72		 Stop	 1.3		  Left		  SSR 1890 (Tomlin Mill Rd)
22.5		  Stop-Store on left 	 Citgo/Wilco (good selection) (left out of store)
23.03		 Stop	 0.48		  Left		  SSR 1892 (Jennings Rd)
23.4		  Store on left	 BP 35 miles to next store over 2 hours) (left out of store)

Woodleaf - Wilkesboro - Woodleaf
111 miles...9,274 feet of climbing



23.5			   3.52		  Right		 SSR 1904 (Snow Creek Rd)
27.02			  1.04		  Bear Right	 SSR 1903 (Snow Creek Rd)
28.06		 Stop	 0.36		  Left		  SR 115 (Wilkesboro Hwy)
28.5			   0.11		  Right		 SSR 1572 (Hill Dairy Rd)
28.6			   0.81		  Right to stay on SSR 1572 (Hill Dairy Rd)
29.35			  0.74		  Left		  SSR 1573 (Fox Bottoms Rd)
30.06		 Stop	 0.74		  Left		  SSR 1561 (Bowles Farm Rd)
30.73			  0.67		  Right		 SSR 1575 (Hill Farm Rd)
32.55		 Stop	 1.82		  Right		 SSR 1571 (Pisgah Church Rd)
	 *Do Not use CCC route*
33.32					    Straight	 SSR 1468
34.04					    Straight	 SSR 1467
34.72		 Stop	 3.5		  Left		  SSR 1461 (Sharpe Mill Rd)
36.1		  Stop			   Straight	 cross Chatham Ford rd
38.17		 Stop	 7.5		  Right		 SSR 1001 (Sulphur Springs Rd)
40.5					     Bear Right	 Stay on Sulphur Springs Rd
45.9 Routes split	6.9		  Left		  SSR 1001 To Wilkesboro
   RED route
+ BMFD almost at the top	 soda machine uses change
52.6 Top Radio Tower	 6.3	 Straight	 on Brushy Mtn Rd
---Loose Gravel on road
58.7	 Stop Store on right U-turn Oakwood Grocery BP (2 hours to next store)
65 Top Radio Tower	 6.9	 Straight
65.5					     Bear Left	 Stay on Brushy Mtn Rd
BMFD			   soda machine use change
---Loose Gravel on road
   RED route	 Home	 40 miles
71.7			   2.22		  Left		  SSR 1446 (Linneys Mill Rd)
73.7		  Linney’s Mill on right-only open 8-12 & 1-5 Closed Sun & Mon
73.9					     Bear right	 Linneys Mill Rd|Bike Rte 2
75.1			   3.87		  Right		 SSR 1595 (Coolbrook Rd)
79		  Stop	 2.3		  Right		 SR 115 (Wilkesboro Hwy)
80.3			   Soda machines maybe
81.1			   6.64		  Left		  SSR 1896 (Friendship Rd)
83.8		  Store on Left		  W.A.S Market
87.7		  Stop	 0.32		  Left		  SSR 1892 (Jennings Rd)
88			   1.3		  Right		 SSR 1890 (Tomlin Mill Rd)
88.6		  Stop-Store on Right	 Citgo/Wilco (right out of store)
89.33			  1.87		  Right		 SSR 1919 (Fairmont Rd)
91.2		  Stop	 0.48		  Bear left	 US 21 (Turnersburg Hwy)
91.68			  3.27		  Right		 SSR 2156 (Church Lake Rd)
94.95		 Stop	 0.64		  Left		  SSR 2158 (Old Mocksville Rd)
95.59			  4.27		  Bear right	 SSR 2163 (Cool Springs Rd)
99.86			  0.12		  Bear left	 SSR 2180
99.98		 Stop	 10.08		 Go straight	Woodleaf / Cool Springs Rd
110.07		  0.92		  Bear right	 SSR 2048 (Woodleaf Rd)
110.99		  0.06		  Left		  SSR 1969
111.04		  0		  Finish	 SSR 1969


